TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Mail Group PLC		103/20/2007	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Mail Group Limited
Street Address:	100 Victoria Embankment
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4Y 0HQ
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1722516	PRESSTREAM
Registration Number:	1720759	MAILSORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com
Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien
Address Line 1: 809 Coombs Street

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REDDIE & GROSE/ROYAL MAIL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0587 JH \$65.00 1722516

900141354

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/
Date:	08/19/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=name change 2007#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0588



About us

Forms

Press Desk

Careers

Contact us

👔 Info and guidance on



Please select

Pleas

Company Details

The WebCHeck service is available from Monday to Saturday 7.00am to 12 Midnight UK Time

HELP

Name & Registered Office: ROYAL MAIL GROUP LIMITED 148 OLD STREET LONDON EC1V 9HQ Company No. 04138203

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 10/01/2001

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER CC

company

Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

6411 - National post activities

Accounting Reference Date: 28/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 26/03/2006 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 28/01/2008 Last Return Made Up To: 10/01/2007

Next Return Due: 07/02/2008

Tell Us

Are you satisfied v

Order informatic

Have you got a qu

Last Members List: 10/01/2007

Previous Names:

Date of change 20/03/2007

Previous Name

ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

04/11/2002 29/01/2001

CONSIGNIA PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

TRUSHELFCO (NO.2758) LIMITED TRUSHELFCO (NO.2758) LIMITED

26/01/2001 26/01/2001 TRUSHELFCO (NO. 2758) LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/68dfb8fbc636d48cd2980d98d9c112e6/compdetails 17/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 08/19/2009